PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Laung-Terng WANG	07/29/2011
Nur A. TOUBA	07/29/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SynTest Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	505 S. Pastoria Avenue, Suite 101	
City:	Sunnyvale,	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94086-7583	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13195524

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (571)970-5692

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: mail@baconthomas.com Correspondent Name: Bacon & Thomas, PLLC Address Line 1: 625 Slaters Lane, 4th Fl. Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: WANG3594/BEU

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Benjamin E. Urcia

Total Attachments: 2

501613727

source=WANG3594ASSGMT#page1.tif source=WANG3594ASSGMT#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 026686 FRAME: 0967

Attorney Dkt: WANG3594/BEU

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (we), Laung-Terng WANG; Nur A. TOUBA
whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, is(are) the owner of certain new and useful
improvements in METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR HYBRID RING GENERATOR DESIGN

	THOD AND APPARATUS FOR I	
hereinafter referred to	as the INVENTION) for which an application for U	nited States Letters Patent was
a executed on even da		
	CO HOLOWAY	
Dexecuted on:	Serial No.:	
D filed on:	International Patent Application No.:	filed:
C established by PCI	International Lacous - Pp	
whose post office addr		
presents do sell, assig throughout the United continuation-in-part at world, including the a ASSIGNOR under the t	n and transfer unto said Associated and all United States of America, including any and all United States of said application; and the entire right, and reissue of said application; and the entire right, and respect to apply for patents and inventor certificates	of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), ASSIGNOR, by these to, title, and interest in and to said INVENTION and application states. Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, title and interest in and to the said INVENTION throughout the in respect thereof and to claim priority pursuant to rights accorded other available international conventions and treaties; and the ldition, utility models, patents of importation, revalidation patents respect of said INVENTION.
maintenance of said a said Invention, including without further consistent communicate to Assi possession or control in respect of the profinstrument. Assignate representatives. Assignor hereby Patent referred to all and behoof; and for Letters Patent may be	application of any other pactical application of any other sideration. Assignor also agrees, without further of deration. Assignor also agrees, without further of ignee at Assignor as request documents and information, maintenance and defense of any patent agone's obligations under this instrument shall extend by authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Paparet of Assigner, as the Assigner of the entire rither use and behoof of Assigner's legal representations and entirely as the same would be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would	ally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and ventor certificate(s) in the United States and in foreign countries for a affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said INVENTION, all consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and mation concerning the INVENTION that are within ASSIGNOR'S on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR optication or patent encompassed within the terms of this it to ASSIGNOR's heirs, executors, administrators and other legal tents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters ignt, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole use atives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such I have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been
ASSIGNOR au needed to effect its	thorizes any member of the firm of <i>Bacon & Thor</i> recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Assignor Name		Address
Assignor reade	Laung-Terng WANG	726 Winstead Terrace
Where Signed	Sunnyvale, CA	Sunnyvale, CA 94087
	3 29, 2011	Signature Laurgtery Fear
		(Notarization preferred but not required)
-	\$\$.	
	- 1ly percent said	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act
Before me perso	onally appeared said, 19	
and deed this		
l)		Notary Public
		My Commission Expires:

□ Continued on Next Page

5:\Producer\beu\Pending 0...Z\W\WANG - new application\Assignment-World Utility-Notary.wpd

Any Dkt: WANG3594/BEU

ASSIGNMENT

Page: ___2__

signor Name	Address
Nur A. TOUBA	4600 Monterey Oaks Blvd., #2226
hero Signed Austin, TX	Austin, TX 78749
nore Signed Austin, TX	Signature Mrn Lowber
SS -	(Notarization preferred but not required)
efore me personally appeared said	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act
III acc and	
	Notary Public My Commission Expires:
	(I) O)LINGOV.
Assignor Name	Address
Where Signed	
Date	Signature
	(Notarization preferred but not required)
ss. Before me personally appeared said	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act
and deed this day of	, 19
	Notary Public
	My Commission Explices:
	Address
Assignor Name	
Where Signed	
Dole	Signature
\$5.	(Notarization preferred but not required)
Refore me personally appeared said	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act
and deed this day of	. 17
	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires:

Continued on Next Page

8&T-Assignment 2nd Page wpd

PATENT REEL: 026686 FRAME: 0969

RECORDED: 08/02/2011